COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

CITY OF LOWELL 

In City Council 

VOTE 

Authorizing the City Manager to Accept and Expend Funds from the Commonwealth of 
Massachusetts FY2025 State 911 Department Emergency Medical Dispatch (EMD) Grant 
award in the amount of Two Hundred Fourteen and 30/100 ($214.30) Dollars. 

------- 

The City of Lowell is desirous of accepting and expending the FY2025 State 911 Department 
Emergency Medical Dispatch (EMD) Grant award; and 

The Grant will make available to the City the sum of Two Hundred Fourteen and 30/100 ($214.30) 

Dollars.  

The Emergency Medical Dispatch grant funding supports costs associated with the purchase of an 
Annual Software Maintenance Support system. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT VOTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
LOWELL: 

That the City Manager be and is hereby authorized to accept and expend funds from the FY2025 
State 911 Department Emergency Medical Dispatch (EMD) Grant in the amount of Two 
Hundred Fourteen and 30/100 ($214.30) Dollars to support costs associated with the purchase 
of an Annual Software Maintenance Support system. 

BE IT FURTHER VOTED: 

That the City Manager, on behalf of the City of Lowell, be and hereby is, authorized to execute 
any and all documents necessary in connection with said grant, including the expenditure